SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Reengrossed House Bill No. 406 by Representative Mincey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 5 and insert "flood mitigation methods for possible implementation
- 3 along the Interstate 12 corridor in Livingston Parish; to require a report to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "include" insert "an analysis of" and after "engineering" delete
- 6 "solutions" and insert "methods used by other states including Texas"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 7, delete "recommended solutions" and insert "the methods" and after
- 9 "construction" delete "dates" and insert "timelines"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 8, delete "solutions" and insert "the comparative analysis of methods"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 1, line 16, delete "solutions for flooding mitigation" and insert "comparative
- 14 analysis of flood mitigation methods"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 1, line 18, delete "practical and cost effective" and insert "a comparable cost
- 17 <u>analysis of</u>"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 1, line 19, delete "solutions" and insert "methods" and after "issues" delete comma
- 20 ","

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 22 On page 1, line 20, delete "along" and insert "on" and after "corridor" delete "with" and
- 23 insert "in Livingston Parish along"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 2, line 1, after "include" insert "potential" and after "solutions" delete "to retrofit"
- and insert "as well as retrofitting the"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 2, line 3, after "The" insert "comparable analysis of potential engineering"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 30 On page 2, line 4, after "engineering" insert "methods and potential" and after "solutions"
- 31 insert "used by other states including but not limited to Texas."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 5 delete "<u>recommended</u>" and insert "<u>potential</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, line 6, delete "dates" and insert "timelines" and delete "recommended" and insert
- 5 "potential" and after "solutions" insert "of the methods used"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 2, line 7, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "provide a report
- 8 of the comparative analysis of potential solutions including those used by other states and
- 9 methods necessary for implementation"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 8, delete "required to implement those solutions"